20040116000031550 Pg 1/4 32.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/16/2004 12:29:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. N	IAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]					
	Cheryl Robinson (205) 879-5959					
В. 3	SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
	Cheryl Robinson	'				
	CORLEY, MONCUS & WARD, PC					
	400 Shades Creek Parkway, Suite 100					
	Birmingham AL 35209	9				
			THE ADOLE ODA	05 I0 5		
1	DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a	or 1b) - do not a	<u> </u>		OR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
••	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WEATHERLY COMMERCIAL CENTER, LLC	Of TD) do not d		namo		<u> </u>
OR	· ·	FIRST NAME		MIDDLI	SUFFIX	
1c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
4 4	10 Commerce Drive	Pelham	TION OF ODO ANIZA		35124	USA
10	. TAX ID#: SSN or EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION LLC	Alabama) אונ		רן אטוו.	Ig. ORGANIZATION ID#	
- 2	DEBTOR 1220 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one d			ate or co	mhine name	X NONE
4	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ebioi name (2a	or ZD) - GO HOL ADDIEVI	ate of co	ombine name	··· ·· ·· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OR	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLI	E NAME	SUFFIX
2c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2d	. TAX ID#: SSN or EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	N 2f. JURISDIC	TION OF ORGANIZA	TION 2	g. ORGANIZATION ID#	, if any
3.	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN	OR S/P) - inser	only one secured part	y name(3a or 3b)	
	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR	FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK	1		1		· <u> </u>
	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLI	E NAME	SUFFIX
3c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	800 Shades Creek Parkway	Birmingh	am		35209	USA
	This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:			<u>l</u>		
		_ <i>_</i>	1		¬	
	ll of the fixtures, equipment, furniture	_	_			
•	roperty of every nature, now owned or he dditions, replacements and proceeds the				•	
	orth in Schedule I attached hereto and m		_	_	-	1
	roperty described on the attached Exhib:	-	TICLEOL,	TOCa	ced on the re	za I
L						
T	HIS FINANCING STATEMENT IS FILED AS ADDI	ITIONAL :	ECURITY IN	CONN	ECTION WITH	
A	MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT BEING	FILED SI	ULTANEOUSLY	HER	EWITH, ON WHI	CH
T	HE APPROPRIATE MORTGAGE TAX IS BEING PAI	ID.				
-5	. ALT. DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE	E/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLF	R/BUYER AG.LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed[for record](or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if applicable]				<u> </u>	
	in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if applicable] OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	on Debtor(s)	ADDITIONAL FEE] [0]	otional]	La Depublica La Dep	Tol I Deploi 2
			<u> </u>			

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and ba							
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1	b) ON RELATED FINANCI	ING STATEM	ENT	_			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WEATHERLY COMMERCIA	AT. CENTED T.T.C						
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		E NAME SUFFI	, 			
DD. INDOME O EMOT WAITE	FINSTRACE		E NAIME SOFFI	^			
10. MISCELLANEOUS:							
10.11.1000.							
				Т	HE ABOVE SPA	ACE IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT	FULL LEGAL NAME - inse	ert only one de	ebtor name (11a d				····
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					· c /u		
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME	RST NAME		E NAME	SUFFIX
							į
11c. MAILING ADDRESS		-	CITY	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID#: SSN or EIN ADD'L IN ORGANI	FO RE 11e. TYPE OF OI	RGANIZATIO	N 11f. JURISDIC	TION OF OR	GANIZATION	11g. ORGANIZATION I	D#, if any
DEBTOR					<u></u>		NONE
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PA	RTY'S or ASSIGN	NOR S/P - i	nsert only one na	me (12a or 1	2b)		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				· " -			
OR					 -		···-
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLI	E NAME	SUFFIX
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
12c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
					:		
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers		ktracted	16. Additional colla	ateral description	on:		
collateral, or is filed as a X fixture filing							
14. Description of real estate:							
See attached Exhibit	: "A".						
			 				
15. Name and address of a RECORD OV (if Debtor does not have a record inter		estate					
(" Don'th does not have a record mile	evy.		17 Chack and it	policable and	shook only	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			17. Check <u>only</u> if a				
						ect to property held in trus	t or Decedent's Esta
			18. Check <u>only</u> if a			C .	
			Debtor is a TR	ANSMITTING (JTILITY		
			Filed in conne	ction with a Ma	nufactured-Home	Transaction effectiive 30	years
		·	Filed in conne	ction with a Pu	blic-Finance Trans	saction effective 30 years	
						LICC SOFTMAR	

SCHEDULE

All Debtor's right, title and interest in, to, and under any and all of the following described property (the "Property"), whether now owned or held or hereafter acquired:

- (a) All those certain tracts or parcels of land located in Shelby County, Alabama, as more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Land"); and
- (b) All buildings, structures and improvements of every nature whatsoever now or hereafter situated on the Land, and all gas and electric fixtures, radiators, heaters, engines and machinery, boilers, ranges, elevators and motors, plumbing and heating fixtures, carpeting and other floor coverings, water heaters, awnings and storm sashes, and cleaning apparatus which are or shall be attached to said buildings, structures or improvements, and all other furnishings, furniture, fixtures, machinery, equipment, appliances, vehicles and personal property of every kind and nature whatsoever now or hereafter owned by Debtor and located in, or about, or used or intended to be used with or in connection with the construction, use, operation or enjoyment of the Premises, including all extensions, additions, improvements, betterments, renewals and replacements, substitutions, or proceeds from a permitted sale of any of the foregoing, and all building materials and supplies of every kind now or hereafter placed or located on the Land (collectively the "Improvements"), all of which are hereby declared and shall be deemed to be fixtures and accessions to the Land and a part of the Premises as between the parties hereto and all persons claiming by, through or under them, and which shall be deemed to be a portion of the security for the indebtedness herein described and to be secured by a Mortgage and Security Agreement being filed simultaneously herewith (the "Mortgage"); and
- (c) All easements, rights-of-way, strips and gores of land, vaults, streets, ways, alleys, passages, sewer rights, waters, water courses, water rights and powers, and other emblements now or hereafter located on the Land or under or above the same or any part or parcel thereof, and all ground leases, estates, rights, titles, interests, and appurtenances, reversions, and remainders whatsoever, in any way belonging, relating or appertaining to the Premises or any part thereof, or which hereafter shall in any way belong, relate or be appurtenant thereto, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by them; and
- (d) All rents, issues, profits and revenues of the Premises from time to time accruing, including, without limitation, all sums due under any leases or tenancies, together with all proceeds of insurance, condemnation payments, security deposits and escrow funds, and all of the estate, right, title, interest, property, possession, claim and demand whatsoever at law, as well as in equity, of Debtor of, in and to the same, reserving only the right to Debtor to collect the same so long as an Event of Default has not occurred hereunder or such collection is not otherwise restricted by the Mortgage; and
- (e) To the fullest extent assignable (if assignable by law), any and all licenses and permits obtained by Debtor relating to the use and operation of the Premises.

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL I:

A parcel of land situated in the NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

That part of the NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 2 West that lies Southwesterly of Atlantic Coast Line Railroad and Northwesterly of Shelby County Highway No. 11 as follows: Begin at the Southwest corner of the NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 2 West and run North along West line of said 1/4 1/4 section for a distance of 880 feet, more or less, to the Southwesterly right of way of Atlantic Coast Line Railroad; thence run Southeasterly along Southwesterly right of way for a distance of 920 feet, more or less, to intersection with the Northwesterly right of way of Shelby County Highway No. 11; thence run Southwesterly along said road right of way for a distance of 594 feet, more or less, to intersection with the South line of Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said Section; thence run West along said South line for a distance of 496 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

PARCEL II:

That part of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 25, Township 20 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama, lying South of the CSX Railroad and East of Interstate Highway No 65.

Excepting therefrom the property described in a deed dated March 27, 1990 given by Manhasset Bay Associates to the City of Alabaster and recorded on May 3, 1990 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, in Book 289, page 630.